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Date: 22nd - 30th March, 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman, Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 22: U17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                     3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 136 Lachlan STEWART (VIC) 2:12.262
Half Lap 12.491 (1)

Lap 1 20.457 20.457 (1)
Lap 2 15.040 35.498 (1)
Lap 3 15.337 50.835 (1)
Lap 4 15.858 1:06.694 (1)
Lap 5 16.125 1:22.820 (1)
Lap 6 16.307 1:39.127 (1)
Lap 7 16.492 1:55.619 (1)
Lap 8 16.643 2:12.262 (1)

2. 120 Benjamin KADE (SA) 2:18.982 +6.720
Half Lap 12.774 (4)

Lap 1 20.962 20.962 (4)
Lap 2 15.782 36.744 (2)
Lap 3 15.978 52.722 (2)
Lap 4 16.371 1:09.094 (2)
Lap 5 16.680 1:25.774 (2)
Lap 6 17.238 1:43.013 (2)
Lap 7 17.797 2:00.810 (2)
Lap 8 18.171 2:18.982 (2)

3. 108 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (NSW) 2:19.231 +6.969
Half Lap 12.838 12.838 (5)

Lap 1 21.467 21.467 (11)
Lap 2 16.528 37.996 (9)
Lap 3 16.369 54.365 (7)
Lap 4 16.488 1:10.854 (4)
Lap 5 16.728 1:27.582 (4)
Lap 6 17.034 1:44.616 (3)
Lap 7 17.262 2:01.879 (3)
Lap 8 17.351 2:19.231 (3)

4. 141 Cooper DUNLOP (WA) 2:20.071 +7.809
Half Lap 12.510 12.510 (2)

Lap 1 20.651 20.651 (2)
Lap 2 16.125 36.777 (3)
Lap 3 16.444 53.222 (3)
Lap 4 16.740 1:09.962 (3)
Lap 5 17.149 1:27.111 (3)
Lap 6 17.569 1:44.681 (4)
Lap 7 17.844 2:02.525 (4)
Lap 8 17.545 2:20.071 (4)

5. 114 Oscar SCHOFF (QLD) 2:20.335 +8.073
Half Lap 13.046 (10)

Lap 1 21.341 21.341 (7)
Lap 2 16.039 37.380 (5)
Lap 3 16.581 53.961 (5)
Lap 4 17.015 1:10.977 (5)
Lap 5 17.186 1:28.163 (5)
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Event 22: U17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                     3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 17.335 1:45.499 (5)
Lap 7 17.460 2:02.959 (5)
Lap 8 17.375 2:20.335 (5)

6. 109 Felix CROSSMAN (QLD) 2:20.884 +8.622
Half Lap 13.679 (21)

Lap 1 22.116 22.116 (17)
Lap 2 16.290 38.407 (13)
Lap 3 16.889 55.296 (12)
Lap 4 17.025 1:12.321 (9)
Lap 5 17.111 1:29.433 (9)
Lap 6 17.146 1:46.579 (7)
Lap 7 17.264 2:03.844 (6)
Lap 8 17.039 2:20.884 (6)

7. 127 Monty MANION (TAS) 2:22.033 +9.771
Half Lap 12.613 12.613 (3)

Lap 1 20.805 20.805 (3)
Lap 2 16.088 36.894 (4)
Lap 3 16.743 53.637 (4)
Lap 4 17.406 1:11.044 (6)
Lap 5 17.595 1:28.639 (6)
Lap 6 17.817 1:46.457 (6)
Lap 7 17.966 2:04.423 (7)
Lap 8 17.610 2:22.033 (7)

8. 130 Max WOODROFFE (TAS) 2:22.446 +10.184
Half Lap 12.977 12.977 (9)

Lap 1 21.217 21.217 (5)
Lap 2 16.219 37.437 (7)
Lap 3 16.687 54.124 (6)
Lap 4 17.377 1:11.502 (7)
Lap 5 17.844 1:29.347 (8)
Lap 6 17.622 1:46.969 (8)
Lap 7 17.828 2:04.797 (8)
Lap 8 17.648 2:22.446 (8)

9. 125 Liam UNDERWOOD (SA) 2:22.994 +10.732
Half Lap 12.958 (8)

Lap 1 21.409 21.409 (9)
Lap 2 16.359 37.768 (8)
Lap 3 16.735 54.503 (8)
Lap 4 17.234 1:11.738 (8)
Lap 5 17.585 1:29.323 (7)
Lap 6 17.716 1:47.039 (9)
Lap 7 17.967 2:05.007 (9)
Lap 8 17.987 2:22.994 (9)

10. 116 George TUCKER (QLD) 2:23.936 +11.674
Half Lap 13.804 13.804 (23)

Lap 1 22.246 22.246 (18)
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Event 22: U17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                     3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 2 16.712 38.959 (18)
Lap 3 17.387 56.346 (18)
Lap 4 17.903 1:14.249 (16)
Lap 5 18.290 1:32.540 (16)
Lap 6 17.685 1:50.225 (15)
Lap 7 17.138 2:07.364 (13)
Lap 8 16.572 2:23.936 (10)

11. 102 Jackson MACDONALD (ACT) 2:25.021 +12.759
Half Lap 13.135 13.135 (13)

Lap 1 21.256 21.256 (6)
Lap 2 16.143 37.399 (6)
Lap 3 17.161 54.561 (9)
Lap 4 18.007 1:12.568 (11)
Lap 5 18.448 1:31.016 (11)
Lap 6 18.294 1:49.310 (11)
Lap 7 17.913 2:07.223 (11)
Lap 8 17.797 2:25.021 (11)

12. 135 Jack PANOZZO (VIC) 2:25.063 +12.801
Half Lap 12.843 12.843 (6)

Lap 1 21.368 21.368 (8)
Lap 2 16.666 38.035 (10)
Lap 3 17.159 55.194 (11)
Lap 4 17.542 1:12.736 (12)
Lap 5 18.460 1:31.196 (13)
Lap 6 18.344 1:49.541 (13)
Lap 7 18.043 2:07.584 (14)
Lap 8 17.478 2:25.063 (12)

13. 115 Eli TAYLOR (QLD) 2:25.241 +12.979
Half Lap 13.752 (22)

Lap 1 22.325 22.325 (21)
Lap 2 16.304 38.629 (17)
Lap 3 17.071 55.701 (14)
Lap 4 17.703 1:13.404 (15)
Lap 5 17.947 1:31.352 (14)
Lap 6 18.063 1:49.415 (12)
Lap 7 17.920 2:07.336 (12)
Lap 8 17.905 2:25.241 (13)

14. 134 Omer KIRMIZI (VIC) 2:25.254 +12.992
Half Lap 13.536 (20)

Lap 1 22.254 22.254 (19)
Lap 2 16.888 39.143 (19)
Lap 3 16.964 56.107 (15)
Lap 4 17.121 1:13.228 (13)
Lap 5 17.462 1:30.691 (10)
Lap 6 17.916 1:48.607 (10)
Lap 7 18.296 2:06.904 (10)
Lap 8 18.349 2:25.254 (14)
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Event 22: U17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                     3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

15. 106 Joshua MOORE (NSW) 2:26.104 +13.842
Half Lap 12.888 12.888 (7)

Lap 1 21.459 21.459 (10)
Lap 2 17.041 38.500 (15)
Lap 3 17.758 56.258 (17)
Lap 4 18.125 1:14.384 (17)
Lap 5 18.178 1:32.563 (17)
Lap 6 18.164 1:50.727 (17)
Lap 7 17.956 2:08.684 (15)
Lap 8 17.419 2:26.104 (15)

16. 123 Reuban PICKERING (SA) 2:26.599 +14.337
Half Lap 13.466 (19)

Lap 1 21.829 21.829 (14)
Lap 2 16.742 38.571 (16)
Lap 3 17.841 56.412 (19)
Lap 4 18.201 1:14.614 (19)
Lap 5 18.114 1:32.728 (20)
Lap 6 18.156 1:50.885 (19)
Lap 7 18.012 2:08.897 (16)
Lap 8 17.701 2:26.599 (16)

17. 101 Will ASTRIDGE (ACT) 2:27.416 +15.154
Half Lap 13.107 13.107 (11)

Lap 1 21.593 21.593 (13)
Lap 2 16.837 38.430 (14)
Lap 3 17.827 56.257 (16)
Lap 4 18.190 1:14.448 (18)
Lap 5 18.219 1:32.667 (18)
Lap 6 18.648 1:51.315 (20)
Lap 7 18.209 2:09.524 (20)
Lap 8 17.891 2:27.416 (17)

18. 121 Harrison LACE (SA) 2:27.444 +15.182
Half Lap 13.365 (16)

Lap 1 22.081 22.081 (16)
Lap 2 17.660 39.741 (20)
Lap 3 17.581 57.323 (20)
Lap 4 17.602 1:14.925 (20)
Lap 5 17.799 1:32.725 (19)
Lap 6 18.120 1:50.845 (18)
Lap 7 18.357 2:09.203 (18)
Lap 8 18.240 2:27.444 (18)

19. 107 Ruben SHEPARD (NSW) 2:27.468 +15.206
Half Lap 13.111 13.111 (12)

Lap 1 21.511 21.511 (12)
Lap 2 16.683 38.194 (11)
Lap 3 17.164 55.359 (13)
Lap 4 17.946 1:13.305 (14)
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Event 22: U17 Boys Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                     3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 5 18.473 1:31.779 (15)
Lap 6 18.850 1:50.629 (16)
Lap 7 18.758 2:09.388 (19)
Lap 8 18.079 2:27.468 (19)

20. 133 Flynn KESTLE (VIC) 2:28.147 +15.885
Half Lap 13.263 (14)

Lap 1 21.946 21.946 (15)
Lap 2 16.327 38.274 (12)
Lap 3 16.638 54.912 (10)
Lap 4 17.590 1:12.503 (10)
Lap 5 18.546 1:31.049 (12)
Lap 6 18.967 1:50.016 (14)
Lap 7 19.095 2:09.111 (17)
Lap 8 19.035 2:28.147 (20)

21. 148 Hugo GARDIN (NCL) 2:32.955 +20.693
Half Lap 13.325 13.325 (15)

Lap 1 22.450 22.450 (22)
Lap 2 18.551 41.002 (22)
Lap 3 18.727 59.730 (22)
Lap 4 18.693 1:18.423 (21)
Lap 5 18.681 1:37.105 (21)
Lap 6 18.520 1:55.625 (21)
Lap 7 18.513 2:14.138 (21)
Lap 8 18.817 2:32.955 (21)

22. 145 Matheo BOUDIER (WA) 2:33.316 +21.054
Half Lap 13.399 (17)

Lap 1 22.260 22.260 (20)
Lap 2 18.134 40.394 (21)
Lap 3 19.037 59.432 (21)
Lap 4 19.029 1:18.461 (22)
Lap 5 18.762 1:37.224 (22)
Lap 6 18.781 1:56.005 (22)
Lap 7 18.675 2:14.680 (22)
Lap 8 18.636 2:33.316 (22)

23. 140 Matthew CHRISTIAN (WA) 2:38.234 +25.972
Half Lap 13.449 (18)

Lap 1 22.763 22.763 (23)
Lap 2 18.652 41.416 (23)
Lap 3 19.154 1:00.571 (23)
Lap 4 19.625 1:20.196 (23)
Lap 5 19.583 1:39.779 (23)
Lap 6 19.704 1:59.483 (23)
Lap 7 19.724 2:19.207 (23)
Lap 8 19.026 2:38.234 (23)


